# **DP \$40.00 11312**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUNMAIL, INC.	05/25/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUNMOBILITY, INC.	
Street Address:	5568 Gibraltar Drive	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11312719

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: kclark@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN

Address Line 1: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15946.3.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN

Total Attachments: 3

source=FUNMOBILITY#page1.tif source=FUNMOBILITY#page2.tif source=FUNMOBILITY#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018363 FRAME: 0491

500161465



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FUNMAIL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FUNMAIL, INC." TO "FUNMOBILITY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3041345 8100

060518795

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4783466

DATE: 05-30-06

PATENT

**REEL: 018363 FRAME: 0492** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 05/30/2006 FURD 03:56 PM 05/30/2006 SRV 060518795 - 3041245 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

### OF

# FUNMAIL, INC.

The undersigned, Adam Lavine, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected President of FunMail, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 12, 1999.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends:
- (a) Section numbered "FIRST" of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST- The name of the corporation is FunMobility, Inc."

(b) Section numbered "NINTH" of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows;

### "NINTH:

To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.

The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his testator or intestate is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director or officer at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.

Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Ninth Section, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Ninth Section, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Ninth Section in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Ninth Section, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision."

PATENT REEL: 018363 FRAME: 0493

- (c) Sections numbered "TENTH" and "ELEVENTH" of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation are hereby deleted and removed from the Certificate of Incorporation.
- 4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Livermore, California, on May 25, 2006.

Adam Lavine, President

US\_WEST23079233 1

PATENT REEL: 018363 FRAME: 0494

**RECORDED: 10/06/2006**